	ET ET
<del></del> 1028	329119
<del>, , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,</del>	rease record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution I	Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S. Century, L.L.C.	Name: Alchemy Associates, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Frequetion Data(s) Time II 2001	\ \
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	Street Address: 6400 S. Fiddler's Gre
3. Nature of conveyance:	Circle, Suite 2100
X Assignment Merger	City: Englewood
Security Agreement Change of	Name State: CO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80111
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	ie
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,873,208
	6,151,859
	B. Patent No.(s)  5,873,208  6,151,859  umbers attached? Yes XNo
Additional n	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Andoncon I Daldy TIT	
Name: Anderson L. Baldy, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Name: Anderson L. Baldy, III  Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80_00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  4100 X Enclosed
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  4100 X Enclosed
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste.  City: Tampa	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste.  City: Tampa  State: FL Zip: 33602-36	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affective  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste.  City: Tampa  State: FL Zip: 33602-36  Phone Number: 813-227-6520	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste.  City:Tampa  State:FL	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste.  City: Tampa  State: FL Zip: 33602-36  Phone Number: 813-227-6520  Fax Number: 813-229-0134  Email Address: trey.baldy@hklaw.com  9. Signature: Mullim L. Baldy?  Signa	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Ste.  City:Tampa  State:FL	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecti  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover

PATENT

**REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0879** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, U.S. CENTURY, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an office and place of business at 1100 N.E. Loop 410, Suite 617, San Antonio, Texas 78209 ("Assignor") is the owner of the inventions and patents listed in Schedule A (the "Patents") annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, ALCHEMY ASSOCIATES, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado having an office and place of business at 6400 S. Fiddler's Green Circle, Suite 2100, Englewood, CO 80111 ("Assignee") is entitled to receive assignment of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, in the United States of America, and in its territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents in the United States of America, and in its territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this Assignment had not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the aforesaid Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid inventions and wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said Assignee and its successors all priority rights.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized effective on this day of June, 2004.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

U.S. CENTURY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By: David Nowacek, Manager

## **ASSIGNEE:**

ALCHEMY ASSOCIATES, L.L.C., a Colorado limited

liability company

Michael H. Leede, Manager

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0880

George W. Rannie

Notary Public-State of Colorado Commission Number: 01-07-05

2

C

## SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

U.S. PATENTS						
U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	Inventor	Current Owner	
5,873,208	3/28/97	2/23/99	Roof Shingles and a Method of Making the Same	David Nowacek	U.S. Century, L.L.C.	
6,151,859	10/28/98	11/28/00	Roof Shingles and a Method of Making the Same	David Nowacek	U.S. Century, L.L.C.	

**RECORDED: 07/06/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0882